Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of December 314, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept November 5t 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:

Secretary Report:

a. Ribbon Cutting at Croda January 15, 2025, from 11:00 to 1:30- Need to RSVP by December 13,

b. Clinton County Conservation District — Agri-Lunch December 18t from 11:00-1:00 RSVP by
December 13th,

c. Clinton County Community Foundation Grant Application — Dog Park

d. Local Shares Grant Application — Zero-Turn Mower, Buffalo Turbine Blower, Broom & Forks for
backhoe.

e. Meeting Schedules for 2025

Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. Zach Gay - Aligyer/Glick Lot Addition

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for October 2024:
b. 19 Permits Issued: 1 Flood; 1 Management; 3 Building; 10 Zoning; 4 Violation

Public Works:
a. D & G approval for Spruce Run Road Project; No approval for East End Mountain Road or Ridge
Road

New Business:
a. 2025 Budget Approval
b. Keystone Central Summer Parks Program — Donation Request
Old Business:
a. Racetrack
b. Whitetail Estates
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



General Account:
Balance as of 11/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 11/30/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 11/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 11/30/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 11/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 11/30/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 11/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 11/30/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 11/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 11/30/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer

Lamar Township Treasury Report of December 39, 2024
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777,768.25
24,837.04
50,292.28

752,313.01

16,344.58
83.00

494.91

15,932.67

502,229.31
1,509.35
1,038.61

502,700.05

325,795.71
967.59
326,763.30
33,779.93
100.32

33,880.25



